

Menzolit Limited Baxter Works, Farrington Road Rossendale Road Industrial Estate Burnley Lancashire BB11 5EZ UK

06/03/2023

REACH DECLARATION

We hereby inform you that all products of Menzolit Limited do not contain any of the substances included in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC), as it is presented on the UK REACH Candidate List, included at the web address:

https://www.hse.gov.uk/reach/substance-in-articles-notification.htm

and on the Candidate List, as it is presented on the European Chemical Agency (ECHA)'s web site at the address:

http://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table.

We also inform you that we take care to periodically check the named lists, last updated January 17th 2023, and obtain the same warranties from our suppliers.

We declare that products from Menzolit Limited fulfil the requirements of the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (as amended), as they apply to equipment being supplied in or into Great Britain from 1 January 2021 and RoHS 3 Commission delegated directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances.

Compounds produced by Menzolit Limited do not contain items described as conflict minerals originating from the Democratic Republic of Congo, its adjacent countries or other locations.

We remain available if any clarification is required.

Signed on behalf of Menzolit Limited

Mr Joan Montobbio Managing Director

Member of **(senata** Group

Menzolit Ltd
Baxter Works, Farrington Road,
Rossendale Road Industrial Estate, Burnley, BB11 5EZ, Tel: +44 1282 875 063
VAT Registration No. GB 567 2886 89
Trade Tariff Code: 39219010

Notice: We make no warranty or representation as to the suitability of the product or information herein for any particular application. The determination of the suitability of the above information for any particular use is solely the responsibility of the user. For further information our Terms & Conditions of Sale are available at www.menzolit.com